RACER PARTS WHOLESALE

2017 SCCA Runoffs® Official Contingency Program

Program Name:	2017 Racer Parts Wholesale SCCA Runoffs® Contingency Program		
Program Contact Information:	Amy Hall Racer Parts Wholesale 1725 Wales Ave Suite A Indianapolis, IN 46218 (800) 397-7815 ahall@racerpartswholesale.com		
Program Summary:	 Racer Parts Wholesale is an Official Contingency Sponsor of the 2017 SCCA Runoffs®. This is an optional contingency awards program. 		
Program Duration:	• 2017 SCCA Runoffs®	2017 SCCA Runoffs®	
Registration:	 Competitors must register each year to participate in the SCCA Runoffs® contingency programs and be eligible for awards. Competitors must be registered in the program prior to competing. No awards will be paid if you do not follow all contingency procedures Register at www.scca.com/pages/main-contingency It is the entrant's responsibility to register properly and neatly apply decals. 		
Requirements:	 <u>Decals Required:</u> YES <u># of Decals:</u> 2 <u>Location:</u> One on each side of the vehicle. <u>Availability:</u> Decals will be available on-site at contingency registration in the tech area or by calling Amy at RPW (800) 397-7815. 		
Class Eligibility List:	All classes		
Award Information:	 Product certificate awards are presented to the 3rd, 5th & 7th place drivers in all classes at the 2017 SCCA Runoffs®. Product certificates must be redeemed by 12/31/17 See "Payout Schedule" below for award amounts. 		
Additional Information:	 This contingency program is verified by the SCCA and paid by Racer Parts Wholesale. For payout details, to request decals or to ask questions, please call (800) 397-7815. 		
PAYOUT SCHEDULE	3 rd	5 th	7 th
All Classes	\$75 RPW certificate	\$50 RPW certificate	\$25 RPW Certificate

Racer Parts Wholesale retains the option to name and/or change eligible categories, classes, and cars at any time during the 2017 season.